

#### For Immediate Release:

Monday, November 21, 2023

#### For Media Inquiries:

Public Communications Officer 407-327-5955 mreeser@winterspringsfl.org

### Winter Springs to present 41st annual Winter Wonderland Parade December 2, 2023



**WINTER SPRINGS, Fla.--** Mark your calendars for Winter Springs 41st annual Winter Wonderland Parade on Saturday, December 2, 2023, from 4:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. at Winter Springs Town Center.

This annual holiday tradition, presented by Advent Health, promises a festive atmosphere filled with live entertainment, great food, and activities for the little ones.

Experience one of the longest-running Winter Springs holiday traditions featuring a parade, tree lighting, food trucks and an appearance from Santa Claus himself.

For more information about the Winter Springs Winter Wonderland Parade, including updates and event details, please visit our website at <a href="https://www.winterspringsfl.org/community">www.winterspringsfl.org/community</a> or follow us on Facebook and X.

####





PRESENTED BY



## **Advent Health**

Saturday, December 2 from 4PM - 8PM, Winter Springs Town Center

Tis' the season for joy and celebration! Stop by and enjoy the festivities this holiday season at Winter Wonderland! Experience an evening with one of the longest-running traditions in our city, the 41st annual **Holiday Parade featuring local talent and businesses** and the annual tree Lighting! Enjoy local entertainment, food trucks, and a visit from Santa Claus!

# THANK YOU TO OUR PARTNERS!









LookLocal





